

**Albanese Confectionery Group, Inc.**  
**Product Specification Sheet**

3/18/2008

50127 S/F Bears

Serving Size

12 Pieces  
40 grams

Item	Pack	Cs Net Wt.	Case Cu.	Dimensions	Pallet Pattern
50127	1 x 2	10 LBS	0.342	8.75 x 11.25 x 6	18 TI x 10 HI

Nutrient	Amount Per 100g	Amount Per Serving	% D/V
<b>Basic Components</b>			
<b>Calories</b>	229.383 cal	100 cal	
Calories from Fat	0 cal	0 cal	
<b>Fat</b>	0.003 g	0 g	0%
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 g	0%
Trans Fat	0 g	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0.000 mg	0.000 mg	0%
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	71 g	27 g	10%
Dietary Fiber	0.000 g	0.000 g	0%
Sugars	0 g	0 g	
Sugar Alcohols	65.352 g	27 g	
<b>Net Impact Carbohydrates</b>	0 g	0 g	
<b>Protein</b>	5.998 g	2 g	
<b>Vitamins</b>			
Vitamin A	0.000 IU	0.000 IU	0%
Vitamin C	0.000 mg	0.000 mg	0%
<b>Minerals</b>			
Sodium	33.059 mg	10 mg	1%
Calcium	1.12 mg	0 mg	
Iron	0.129 mg	0 mg	0%

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:**

Lycasin (Malitol Syrup), Gelatin, (Citric, Lactic, and Malic Acids), Natural & Artificial Flavors, (FD&C Yellow No. 5 & 6, Blue No. 1, Red No. 40), Aspartame, and Coconut Oil/Carnauba Wax

**ALLERGY INFORMATION:**

Allergen	Ingredient in Product		Processed on Same Line		Present in Facility	
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
Dairy / Dairy Derivatives		X		X	X	
Egg		X		X		X
Soy / Soy Derivatives		X		X	X	
Wheat		X		X	X	
Peanuts		X		X	X	
Tree Nuts		X		X	X	

Phenylketonurics: Contains Phenylalanine

**SHELF LIFE / CODE DATING:**

18 MONTHS IN SEALED CONTAINERS AT AMBIENT TEMPS NOT EXCEEDING 85 DEG F  
CODE DATE -- DATE OF MANUFACTURE, 4 DIGIT JULIAN DATE  
1ST DIGIT YEAR, 2-4TH DIGITS DAY OF YEAR  
PRODUCTS NO OLDER THAN 2 MONTHS WHEN SHIPPED  
DELIVERED TEMP WILL NOT EXCEED 85 DEG F  
PRODUCT IS OF USA ORIGIN